
City of Crossville

Legislation Text

392 North Main Street
Crossville, Tennessee 38555

Approval of the Final Project Closeout Change Order #2 with Lori Neal & Associates on Safe Routes
to Schools Project

SUMMARY: The final closeout change order for the Safe Routes to Schools project on Fourth Street
and Myrtle Avenue is attached.
The change order has several items that are reduced in quantities but overall there was an increase
of $33,581.80 in overrun items. The larger overrun items being curb & gutter, seeding, and topsoil.

BUDGET ACCOUNT:

NECESSARY COUNCIL ACTION: Approve the closeout change order in the amount of $33,581.80.

File #: 17-0364, Version: 1

City of Crossville Printed on 7/6/2023Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

